

## **Proclamation** Tresented to **Palisades Elementary School**

WHEREAS, 2015 marks the 50th anniversary of Palisades Elementary School opening its doors to the Palisades community in Pearl City, Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, Palisades' tight-knit community exemplifies its commitment to meet the needs of their students and empower teachers to be effective educators because high student achievement cannot be sustained and enhanced without the efforts of its highly qualified staff, engaged families, community support and resources: and

WHEREAS, Palisades Elementary School continues to strive towards its vision of developing lifelong learners; students and staff working together to achieve their fullest potential and become positive contributors to our families, community and society; and

WHEREAS, through this effort, Palisades Elementary School has been recognized as a Hawai'i Recognition School, the highest achievement under the ESEA Flexibility Waiver that was approved in 2013, and a 2015 National Blue Ribbon School Award nominee:

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of **Hawai'i,** do hereby proclaim June 3, 2015 as

## "PALISADES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DAY"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in celebrating the 50th Anniversary of Palisades Elementary School in providing a well-rounded curriculum to achieve their vision of college and career ready lifelong learners.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this first day of June 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i